Thank you to our Sponsors
PLATINUM SPONSORS

(aean) WD

POTATO LIMITED

%39\",05%&&% e @, eecum RS

= YARA

. |Llin

CIBCHS
GOLD SPONSORS

WAERiTECH AcNyorn | A
n u BASF I * I Agriculture and Agriculture et

: Agri-Food Canada  Agroalimentaire Canada
We create chemistry

Py G CORTEVA PURAEE

EASTEHN Agriculture Division of DowDuPant {‘h““

&
syngenta.

MARITIME

ELECTRIC

A FORTIS COMPANY

Pickard Financial Management Group

¢

East Paint FARNELL

m FPACKAGING LIMITED

Cavendish

- _ﬁ,
Greentronics KEY/ MURRAY

This conference has been made possible through generous support
from the following funding partners:

% CANADIAN E‘Zj{ggﬁ

== AGRICULTURAL ﬂ]&‘lﬂnd

=== PARTNERSHIP
CANADA

P i
/& 4

2019 PEI Potato Conference

& Tradeshow

Photo: Linda Matheson-Ford

Presented by the PEI Potato Board and the
PEI Department of Agriculture

and Fisheries “Princ
Edwar

February 19-20, 2019 a9 Island
Charlottetown, PEI CANADA
Red Shores Racetrack & Casino Agriculture and

Fisheries

Tickets are still available for the PEI Potato Industry Banquet on Tuesday evening.

Call the PEI Potato Board office 902-892-6551.

6:00 p.m. Reception
7:00 p.m. Banquet and Industry Awards Presentation




8:00
8:30

9:00

9:45

11:00

11:55

1:30

2:30

3:30

7:00

Tuesday, February 19"

Registration at Red Shores Grandstand, Charlottetown
Local Research Updates

o Weed Resistance Studies in PEI
Dr. Andrew McKenzie-Gopsill, AAFC Charlottetown

« Alternaria Status in PE|
Dr. Rick Peters, AAFC Charlottetown

Reducing Soil Compaction in Potato Rotations
Dr. Mark Stalham, NIAB United Kingdom

Investigating Row Width in Washington State
Dr. Mark Pavek, Washington State University

COFFEE BREAK ON THE TRADE SHOW FLOOR
Sponsor: WD Potato

Mental Health on the Farm
Stewart Skinner, Farmer from Listowel, Ontario

Help is Here: The Farmer Assistance Program
Frank Bulger, Farmer Assistance Program

LUNCH AT TOP OF THE PARK
Sponsor: Bayer CropScience Canada

Afternoon: DECISION AGRICULTURE
Moderated by Patrick Ledwell

Trends in Precision Agriculture
Chris Paterson, Xarvio

Development of Management Zones using Site Specific Data
Dr. Aitazaz Farooque, UPEI

COFFEE BREAK ON THE TRADE SHOW FLOOR
Sponsor: TKI-NovaSource

Grower Panel discussing on-farm uses of precision
agriculture tools, decision tools, remote sensing

PE| Potato Board Banquet and Industry Awards
Delta Prince Edward - Reception starts at 6:00 pm
Banquet Sponsor: Syngenta Canada

8:00
8:30

9:45

11:00

11:20

1:30

2:20

2:40

3:30

4:15

Wednesday, February 20"

Registration at Red Shores Grandstand, Charlottetown
Local Research Updates

« Crop Rotation to Build Soil Health
Dr. Judith Nyiraneza, AAFC Charlottetown

e Wireworm: 2018 Research Update
Dr. Christine Noronha & Dr. Suqi Liu, AAFC

o Colorado Potato Beetle: Insecticide Resistance
Sebastian Ibarra, PEIDAF

e PMRA Re-Evaluations Update
Lorraine MacKinnon, PEIDAF

Alternative Irrigation Technology in the United Kingdom
Dr. Mark Stalham, NIAB, UK

COFFEE BREAK ON THE TRADE SHOW FLOOR
Sponsor: Emile Senechal & Fils

Ethylene for Seed Accumulation
Ryan Barrett, PEI Potato Board

Building a Positive Relationship with Your Seed Grower
Michel Camps, CP Farms Ltd., Barnwell, AB

LUNCH AT TOP OF THE PARK
Sponsor: Allan Equipment

Managing Seed for an Ideal Plant Population
Dr. Mark Pavek, Washington State University

Potato Sustainability Initiative Update
John MacQuarrie, Cavendish Farms

Social Media 101 for Farmers
Kendra Mills, PEIl Potato Board

COFFEE BREAK ON THE TRADE SHOW FLOOR
Sponsor: Farm Credit Canada

Peer Group Discussion: New Rotation Crops

Managing the Impact of the 2018 Crop Year in 2019



