Thank you to our Sponsors

PLATINUM SPONSORS





































GOLD SPONSORS















Agriculture et Agroalimentaire Canada























This conference has been made possible through generous support from the following funding partners:







2019 PEI Potato Conference & Tradeshow



Presented by the PEI Potato Board and the PEI Department of Agriculture and Fisheries



February 19-20, 2019 Charlottetown, PEI Red Shores Racetrack & Casino



Agriculture and Fisheries

Tickets are still available for the PEI Potato Industry Banquet on Tuesday evening.

Call the PEI Potato Board office 902-892-6551.

6:00 p.m. Reception 7:00 p.m. Banquet and Industry Awards Presentation

Tuesday, February 19th

8:00	Registration at Red Shores Grandstand, Charlottetown	8:00	Registration at Red Shores Grandstand, Charlottetown
8:30	Local Research Updates	8:30	Local Research Updates
	Weed Resistance Studies in PEI Dr. Andrew McKenzie-Gopsill, AAFC Charlottetown		 Crop Rotation to Build Soil Health Dr. Judith Nyiraneza, AAFC Charlottetown
	Alternaria Status in PEI Dr. Rick Peters, AAFC Charlottetown		 Wireworm: 2018 Research Update Dr. Christine Noronha & Dr. Suqi Liu, AAFC
9:00	Reducing Soil Compaction in Potato Rotations Dr. Mark Stalham, NIAB United Kingdom		 Colorado Potato Beetle: Insecticide Resistance Sebastian Ibarra, PEIDAF
9:45	Investigating Row Width in Washington State Dr. Mark Pavek, Washington State University		 PMRA Re-Evaluations Update Lorraine MacKinnon, PEIDAF
	COFFEE BREAK ON THE TRADE SHOW FLOOR Sponsor: WD Potato	9:45	Alternative Irrigation Technology in the United Kingdom Dr. Mark Stalham, NIAB, UK
11:00	Mental Health on the Farm Stewart Skinner, Farmer from Listowel, Ontario		COFFEE BREAK ON THE TRADE SHOW FLOOR Sponsor: Emile Senechal & Fils
11:55	Help is Here: The Farmer Assistance Program Frank Bulger, Farmer Assistance Program	11:00	Ethylene for Seed Accumulation Ryan Barrett, PEI Potato Board
	LUNCH AT TOP OF THE PARK Sponsor: Bayer CropScience Canada	11:20	Building a Positive Relationship with Your Seed Grower Michel Camps, CP Farms Ltd., Barnwell, AB
	Afternoon: DECISION AGRICULTURE Moderated by Patrick Ledwell		LUNCH AT TOP OF THE PARK Sponsor: Allan Equipment
1:30	Trends in Precision Agriculture Chris Paterson, Xarvio	1:30	Managing Seed for an Ideal Plant Population Dr. Mark Pavek, Washington State University
2:30	Development of Management Zones using Site Specific Data Dr. Aitazaz Farooque, UPEI	2:20	Potato Sustainability Initiative Update John MacQuarrie, Cavendish Farms
	COFFEE BREAK ON THE TRADE SHOW FLOOR Sponsor: TKI-NovaSource	2:40	Social Media 101 for Farmers Kendra Mills, PEI Potato Board
3:30	Grower Panel discussing on-farm uses of precision agriculture tools, decision tools, remote sensing		COFFEE BREAK ON THE TRADE SHOW FLOOR Sponsor: Farm Credit Canada
7.00	PEI Potato Board Banquet and Industry Awards	3:30	Peer Group Discussion: New Rotation Crops
7:00	Delta Prince Edward - Reception starts at 6:00 pm Banquet Sponsor: Syngenta Canada	4:15	Managing the Impact of the 2018 Crop Year in 2019

Wednesday, February 20th